EV Series - EdgMOV™ High Surge Disc Varistors
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
“EdgMOV” is a trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
General Information
The EV series of EdgMOV™ disc varistors feature extra high surge capability in reduced

15 Times
Imax
(8/20 µs)
1 Time
C
@1 kHz
V V V V A A A pF
EV150K7 150 200 240 395 25 1500 2500 280
EV150K10 150 200 240 395 50 3000 5000 510
EV150K14 150 200 240 395 100 5000 8000 900
EV150K20** 150 200 240 395 150 8000 12000 1600
EV175K7 175 225 270 455 25 1500 2500 250
EV175K10 175 225 270 455 50 3000 5000 440
EV175K14 175 225 270 455 100 5000 8000 800
EV175K20** 175 225 270 455 150 8000 12000 1400
EV230K7 230 300 360 595 25 1500 2500 190
EV230K10 230 300 360 595 50 3000 5000 350
EV230K14 230 300 360 595 100 5000 8000 650
EV230K20** 230 300 360 595 150 8000 12000 1200
EV250K7 250 320 390 650 25 1500 2500 180
EV250K10 250 320 390 650 50 3000 5000 320
EV250K14 250 320 390 650 100 5000 8000 580
EV250K20** 250 320 390 650 150 8000 12000 1000
EV275K7 275 350 430 710 25 1500 2500 160
EV275K10 275 350 430 710 50 3000 5000 300
EV275K14 275 350 430 710 100 5000 8000 530
EV275K20** 275 350 430 710 150 8000 12000 900
EV300K7 300 385 470 775 25 1000 2500 150
EV300K14 300 385 470 775 100 5000 8000 490
EV300K20** 300 385 470 775 150 8000 12000 850
EV320K7 320 420 510 840 25 1000 2500 140
EV320K14 320 420 510 840 100 5000 8000 460
EV320K20** 320 420 510 840 150 8000 12000 800
EV385K7 385 505 620 1025 25 1000 2500 130
EV385K14 385 505 620 1025 100 5000 8000 400
EV385K20** 385 505 620 1025 150 8000 12000 700
EV420K14 420 560 680 1120 100 5000 8000 350
EV420K20 420 560 680 1120 150 8000 12000 650
EV460K14 460 615 750 1240 100 5000 8000 330
EV460K20** 460 615 750 1240 150 8000 12000 550

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
E V 1 5 0 K 2 0 B L 2
Series Designator
 EV = EV Series
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 %
Model Size
   7 =   7 mm 14 = 14 mm
 10 = 10 mm 20 = 20 mm
Packaging
 B = Bulk
Lead Style
 L2 =  In-Line Leads (standard)
 L1 =  Straight Leads (upon request)
 L5 =  Crimped Leads (upon request)
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
 characteristics table
 (example: EV150K20).
2)  Add Packaging: B
 (example part number becomes
 EV150K20B).
3)  Add Lead Style: L2
 (example part number becomes
 EV150K20BL2).
4) Part number can have no spaces or
 lower case letters.
Packaging Quantities - BulkTypical Part Marking
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
SERIES
Vn
TOLERANCE
Vrms
MODEL SIZE
EV 150 K20
UL RECOGNIZED
COMPONENT
Voltage
Model Size
7 10 14 20
150 1000 500 400 300
175 1000 500 400 300
230 1000 500 300 300
250 1000 500 300 200
275 1000 500 300 200
300 1000 - 300 200
320 1000 - 300 200
385 1000 - 300 200
420 - - 300 200
460 - - 300 200
510 - - 300 200
550 - 300 300 200
Term	 Symbol	 Definition
Rated AC Voltage .........................Vrms ..................Maximum continuous sinusoidal AC voltage (<5 % total harmonic distortion) which may be